

Notice to all Shareholders of

Desnoes & Geddes Limited from Heineken Sweden AB

Pursuant to Rule 7(c) of the Jamaica Stock Exchange Rules Governing Take-Overs and Mergers, and Regulation 16(3) of the Securities (Take-Overs and Mergers) Regulations 1999 of Jamaica, Heineken Sweden AB, hereby gives you notice of the following:

Heineken Sweden AB, whose offer to acquire all the issued ordinary shares of Desnoes & Geddes Limited as set out in the Offer Circular dated November 6, 2015 (the "Offer"), and currently open for acceptance, notifies you of an extension of the closing date of the Offer from Tuesday, December 22, 2015 as stated in the offer Circular to **Thursday, January 21, 2016** at 5 p.m.

It should be noted that as of today the percentage of acceptance of the Offer, in addition to the shares already held by Heineken Sweden and its affiliated companies, represents **86.1%** of the issued ordinary shares in the capital of Desnoes & Geddes Limited.

Dated December 4, 2015 Heineken Sweden AB

H.M. Parson

Director

